Update for Provider Type 29 (Home Health Agency):

Deadline Extended for Use of New Home Health Agency Prior Authorization Request Forms

Update to Web Announcement 1509: The Home Health Agency Prior Authorization Request form (FA-16) has been revised and replaced by two new forms on January 29, 2018. Effective immediately, please use the new forms for prior authorization requests. The deadline for providers to use the new forms has been extended from March 1, 2018, to May 1, 2018. The previous version of the form will no longer be accepted beginning May 1, 2018.

The two new forms are:

- FA-16A: Home Health Agency – Intermittent Services
- FA-16B: Home Health Agency – Private Duty Nursing (PDN) Services Only

The forms are available on the Providers Forms webpage.